

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 6 & 7 In Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.604/2000

VIMALA DEVI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration )

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)  
Ms. K. Sharda Devi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

List the petition in the usual course.

The Registry shall, the next date of hearing, submit a report and explain why the Office Report has not been prepared in the matter.

.SP1

Jatinder (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master