

T.P.(C) No. 604 OF 2000

ITEM No.18

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.604/2000

VIMALA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABULAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Perused the office report dated 26th March, 2003.
Issue fresh notice to the respondent.
Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.
List after service is complete.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master